

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Water Main Improvements and Street Resurfacing; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 129 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI		Tri-County Paving, Inc. DeForest, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
CONTRACT B											
Street Work											
B1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	23000	sq. yds.	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 73,600.00		
B2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	750	cu. yd.	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00		
B3.	3" Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1400	tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,100.00		
B4.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	600	lineal ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00		
B5.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	20	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00		
B6.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	2550	tons	\$ 59.00	\$ 150,450.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 158,737.50	\$ 60.75	\$ 154,912.50		
B7.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	2200	tons	\$ 57.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 136,950.00	\$ 57.95	\$ 127,490.00		
B8.	Clean & Tack	23000	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,450.00		
B9.	Replace Top Section of Water Valve Boxes	20	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		
B10.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Paving and Driveways	62	sq. yd.		\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,209.00		
B11.	Path Pavement Removal	1900	sq. yd.	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 7,885.00		
B12.	3" Type 5 LT Asphalt Path (8 feet wide)	1900	sq. yd.	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 23,560.00		
B13.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
B14.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
B15.	Additional Costs Associated With On-Street Parking Area on Long Street	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00		
TOTAL CONTRACT B BASE BID						\$ 417,750.00		\$ 442,198.50		\$ 464,106.50	
ALTERNATE BIDS TO CONTRACT B - Extended Path Pavement Replacement from Country Walk to Hidden Farm Road											
Alt. B1.	Path Pavement Removal	1350	sq. yd.	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 5,602.50		
Alt. B2.	3" Type 5 LT Asphalt Path (8 feet wide)	1350	sq. yd.	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 16,740.00		
TOTAL CONTRACT B ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						\$ 20,925.00		\$ 21,060.00		\$ 22,342.50	